GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA
UN-STARRED QUESTION NO.3911
TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.08.2018

LIVELIHOOD FOR WOMEN EMPLOYEES

3911. SHRI BHAIRON PRASAD MISHRA:

@)

(b)
(©)

(@)

(b)

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

whether the Government has launched any new action plan for providing dignified livelihood for aged women employees in the unorganised sector;

if so, the details thereof; and

whether the Government proposes to bring some special scheme in this regardand if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
(SHRIMATI MANEKA SANJAY GANDHI)

: No Madam. Ministry of Women and Child Development has not launched any new action plan for aged women employees in the unorganised sector.

& (c): In view of (a) above, question does not arise.
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